Parallel 200 bps down 161,314   -   -   -   161,314

Steepener (177,084)   -   -   -   (177,084)

Flattener 143,939   -   -   -   143,939

Short Rate Up (35,133)   -   -   -   (35,133)

Short Rate Down 35,133   -   -   -   35,133

The following tables present the Bank's projected sensitivity shock based on standard scenario as outlined in

BNM's Reporting Requirements for Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book Policy Document issued on 30

June 2020 across all maturities applied on the Bank's rate of return sensitivity gap as at reporting date.

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions as the impact is

based on the balance sheet as at reporting date. In reality, GALCO seeks to proactively change the profit

attributable to rate of return risk to minimise losses and maximise revenue.

MYR USD SGD Other FCY Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2023

Impact on NPI

Parallel 200 bps up 62,525   -   -   -   62,525

Parallel 200 bps down (62,525)   -   -   -   (62,525)

Impact on EV

Parallel 200 bps up (84,119)   -   -   -   (84,119)

Parallel 200 bps down 84,119   -   -   -   84,119

Steepener (141,204)   -   -   -   (141,204)

Flattener 120,857   -   -   -   120,857

Short Rate Up 3,318   -   -   -   3,318

Short Rate Down (3,318)   -   -   -   (3,318)

Liquidity risk can be defined as the risk where an entity is unable to fund increases in assets and meet financial

obligations as they come due without incurring unacceptable losses. Liquidity risk measures are usually expressed

in the form of various liquidity risk measurement ratios and triggers.

It is essential to adopt a conservative and prudent approach in the measurement of liquidity risk. This is

achieved by the establishment of robust liquidity risk management policies, measures and strategies that are

complemented by regular monitoring and reporting process.

The liquidity risk management references BNM's LCR to gauge its liquidity exposure, complemented with